

## Prasar Bharati (India's Public Service Broadcaster) Prasar Bharati Secretariat Prasar Bharati House Copernicus Marg, New Delhi

## No. A-10013/4/2017-PPC (Vol.II)

Dated: 22<sup>nd</sup> Nov, 2018

## OFFICE ORDER No. 317 /2018-PPC

Approval of the Competent Authority is hereby conveyed towards the work allocation of the following ADGs (Prog) in Prasar Bharati:-

SI. No.	Name of the officer	Present work allocation	Revised work allocation and posting
1.	Smt. Sangeeta Goel, ADG(P), DG: DDn	Films Division, DD Bharati and DD Urdu	<ul> <li>Will be <u>posted in DG:AIR</u> to look after the following work:</li> <li>i. External Services Division</li> <li>ii. All Programme related matters about LWE and border areas</li> <li>iii. Public Relations and International Relations</li> <li>iv. All matters pertaining to Programme Policy</li> <li>v. other residual matters, if any, assigned by the Director General</li> </ul>
II.	Shri Anil Kumar Srivastava, ADG(P)	Under Posting	Will be <u>posted in DG: DDn</u> to look after the following work: i. DD Bharati ii. DD Urdu

2. Further, the Films Division of DG: DDn shall be looked after by the Director General, Doordarshan who may delegate the work to any ADG within DG: DDn, in consultation with CEO, Prasar Bharati.

(Rajan Bhasin) Dy. Director (Pers.)

То

1. Officers concerned

2. DG, AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, Sansad Marg, New Delhi

- 3. DG, Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi
- 4. ADG(A), DG:AIR, Akashwani Bhawan, New Delhi
- ADG (A), DG: Doordarshan, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi alongwith a copy of Offer of appointment, relieving order, Joining report and Terms & Conditions of deputation in respect of Shri Anil Kumar Srivastava, ADG(P)
- Ms. Veena Jain, Controller of Administration, National Institute of Science Communication and Information Resources, Dr. K S Krishnan Marg, New Delhi – 110012 – with a request to forward the service book and LPC in respect of Shri Anil Kumar Srivastava to DG: DDn, Doordarshan Bhawan, New Delhi

As

- T. Director (T) with a request to get the order uploaded on the PB website
  - 8. Hindi Unit for Hindi version
  - 9. Office Order folder
  - 10. F.No. A-10011/22/2018-PPC

Copy for information to:

- 1. Staff Officer to CEO, PB Sectt
- 2. PS to Member (F), PB Sectt.